

22-C-00015; Kennedy Blvd Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 14, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Miller Pipeline. LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
100	Contingency	LF	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LF	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 148,827.50	\$148,827.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	8,371	\$ 31.00	\$259,501.00	\$ 37.40	\$313,075.40	\$ 38.50	\$322,283.50	\$ 42.00	\$351,582.00				
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	342	\$ 33.00	\$11,286.00	\$ 63.20	\$21,614.40	\$ 54.70	\$18,707.40	\$ 56.00	\$19,152.00				
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,605	\$ 65.00	\$104,325.00	\$ 57.20	\$91,806.00	\$ 58.40	\$93,732.00	\$ 63.00	\$101,115.00				
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	SY	7,265	\$ 2.50	\$18,162.50	\$ 2.00	\$14,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$14,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$14,530.00				
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	342	\$ 3.00	\$1,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$684.00	\$ 2.00	\$684.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,026.00				
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,605	\$ 5.50	\$8,827.50	\$ 4.20	\$6,741.00	\$ 2.80	\$4,494.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,815.00				
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	LF	500	\$ 125.00	\$62,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 258.75	\$129,375.00	\$ 194.00	\$97,000.00				
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	21,424	\$ 0.50	\$10,712.00	\$ 0.10	\$2,142.40	\$ 0.05	\$1,071.20	\$ 1.00	\$21,424.00				
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	327	\$ 1.00	\$327.00	\$ 0.10	\$32.70	\$ 0.05	\$16.35	\$ 8.00	\$2,616.00				
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	74	\$ 15.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$740.00	\$ 46.00	\$3,404.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,330.00				
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	SY	1,106	\$ 38.00	\$42,028.00	\$ 13.80	\$15,262.80	\$ 28.75	\$31,797.50	\$ 28.00	\$30,968.00				
0621.10	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 10" Dia.	SY	50	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 13.80	\$690.00	\$ 28.75	\$1,437.50	\$ 28.00	\$1,400.00				
0621.15	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 15" Dia.	SF	50	\$ 75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 13.80	\$690.00	\$ 28.75	\$1,437.50	\$ 28.00	\$1,400.00				
0602.08	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	SF	50	\$ 18.00	\$900.00	\$ 3.20	\$160.00	\$ 10.35	\$517.50	\$ 9.00	\$450.00				
0602.10	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	SY	50	\$ 24.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$160.00	\$ 10.35	\$517.50	\$ 9.00	\$450.00				
0602.15	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	SY	50	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$265.00	\$ 10.35	\$517.50	\$ 9.00	\$450.00				
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	IN	173	\$ 100.00	\$17,300.00	\$ 162.90	\$28,181.70	\$ 100.00	\$17,300.00	\$ 249.00	\$43,077.00				
2051.08	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 8-inch gravity pipe diameter	LS	160	\$ 360.00	\$57,600.00	\$ 296.50	\$47,440.00	\$ 316.25	\$50,600.00	\$ 353.00	\$56,480.00				
2051.10	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 10-inch gravity pipe diameter	EA	10	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 296.50	\$2,965.00	\$ 316.25	\$3,162.50	\$ 353.00	\$3,530.00				
2052.10	Chemical Grout Unit - chemical grout lateral post liner install - 15-inch gravity pipe diameter	LF	10	\$ 450.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 317.70	\$3,177.00	\$ 316.25	\$3,162.50	\$ 282.00	\$2,820.00				
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	CY	2,400	\$ 44.00	\$105,600.00	\$ 30.70	\$73,680.00	\$ 37.40	\$89,760.00	\$ 38.00	\$91,200.00				
4600	Cast Iron Frame and Cover	LF	12	\$ 1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 2,117.90	\$25,414.80	\$ 2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$28,248.00				
700	Disposal of Debris	SY	50	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 52.90	\$2,645.00	\$ 0.25	\$12.50	\$ 77.00	\$3,850.00				
				Total	\$854,155.00	Total	\$965,924.70	Total	\$976,119.95	Total	\$990,913.00				
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration															
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>									
						Jim Greiner, P.E.									
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department									
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N									
						Tampa, FL 33602									